# O OV\$ HU

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grant Thornton Limited		05/09/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Provincial Partitions Ltd.	
Street Address:	1283 Cornwall Road	
City:	Oakville, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6J 7T5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2449404	PROWALL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716.856.4000

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel S. Watt

Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031145.00002

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Hodgson Russ LLP
Address Line 1: 140 Pearl Street
Address Line 2: Suite 100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0589

900077833

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel S. Watt			
Signature:	/rachel s. watt/			
Date:	05/25/2007			
Total Attachments: 2 source=PPL#page1.tif source=PPL#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0590

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grant Thornton Limited, in its capacity as Receiver of P.P.I. Modular Structures Inc., ("Seller"), an Ontario corporation, having an office c/o 350 Burnhamthorpe Road West, Suite 401, Mississauga, Ontario L5B 3J1, is the owner of the mark PROWALL ("the Mark") in connection with the goods listed in the attached U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,449,404("the Registration");

WHEREAS, Provincial Partitions Ltd., ("Buyer"), an Ontario corporation, with an office at 1283 Cornwall Road, Oakville, Ontario L6J 7T5, is desirous of acquiring Seller's rights in and to the Mark and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Seller does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Buyer the Entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration together with the goodwill of the pusiness symbolized thereby.

in witness whereof seller has caused this instrument to be duly executed this gn day of Moy, 2007.

GRANT THORNTON LIMITED
Receiver of P.P.I. Modular
Structures, Inc.

Name: Jake Wiebe Title: Vice herdent.

While.

COUNTY OF Canada

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, to me known and known to me to be the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of Grant Thornton Limited, Receiver of P.P.I. Modular Structures, Inc., the seller above-named, and he acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of Grant Thornton Limited, Receiver of P.P.I. Modular Structures, Inc., pursuant to authority duly received.

Witness

Notary Public

000160/09957 BFLODOCS 1882824vl

TRADEMARK BEEL: 003549 FRAME: 0591 Int. Cls.: 6, 17, and 19

Prior U.S. Cls.: 1, 2, 5, 12, 13, 14, 23, 25, 33, 35, and 50

Reg. No. 2,449,404

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered May 8, 2001

TRADEMARK
PRINCIPAL REGISTER

# PROWALL

PROVINCIAL PARTITIONS INC. (CAHADA COR-PORATION) 129 GLIDDEN ROAD BRAMPTON ONTARIO L6W 3L9, CANADA

FOR: OFFICE PARTITIONS AND COMPONENTS THEREOF, NAMELY, METAL PARTITION PANELS, METAL FLOOR AND DOOR PANELS, INTERCHANGEABLE METAL DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES, METAL POSIS AND METAL BRACKETS FOR REINFORCING THE ANGLE BETWEEN METAL PANELS, IN CLASS 6 (U.S. CLS. 2 12, 13, 14, 23, 25 AND 50).

FIRST USE 4-12-1996; IN COMMERCE 9-1-1999.

FOR: BUILDING INSULATION, IN CLASS 17 (U.S. CLS. 1, 5, 12, 13, 35 AND 50).

FIRST USE 4-12-1996; IN COMMER E 9-1-1999.

FOR: OFFICE PARTITIONS AND COMPONENTS THEREOF, NAMELY, NON-METAL PARTITION PANELS, NON-METAL GLAZING MEMBERS, NON-METAL FLOOR AND DOOR PANELS, INTERCHANGRABLE NON-METAL DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES AND NON-METAL POSTS, IN CLASS 19 (U.S. CLS. 1, 12, 33 AND 50).

FIRST USE 4-12-1996; IN COMMERCE 9-1-1999.

OWNER OF CANADA REG. NO. TMA458798, DATED 6-7-1996, EXPIRES 4-13-2008.

SN 75-235,927, FILED 2-4-1997.

MARY BOAGNI, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK EL: 003549 FRAME: 0593

<sup>EØ/EØ</sup>RECORDED: 05/25/2007